SB0751/943421/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 751

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "subdivisions;" in line 10.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 8, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 5, strike "2" and substitute "6"; strike beginning with "WITHIN" in line 9 down through the first "THE" in line 11 and substitute "THE"; in line 17, strike "(1)"; in the same line, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE"; in lines 19, 22, 24, 27, and 29, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 19, strike "(I)"; and in lines 22, 24, 27, and 29, strike "1.", "2.", "3.", and "4.", respectively.

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, 5, 6, 8, 10, and 12, in each instance, strike the brackets; in the same lines, strike "5.", "6.", "7.", "8.", "9.", "10.", and "11.", respectively; in line 14, strike "(II)" and substitute "(2)"; in the same line, after "COMMUNITY-BASED" insert "NONPROFIT"; in line 14, after "ORGANIZATIONS" insert "THAT PROVIDE NONCLINICAL SUBSTANCE USE RECOVERY SUPPORT SERVICES"; in line 16, strike "(III)" and substitute "(3)"; in lines 20 and 23, in each instance, strike the brackets; in the same lines, strike "1." and "2.", respectively; in line 25, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(4)"; and strike in their entirety lines 30 through 32, inclusive.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 13, inclusive, and substitute:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That on or before December 1, 2024, the Maryland Department of Health shall examine and report to the Senate Finance Committee and the House Health and Government Operations Committee, in

SB0751/943421/01 Finance Committee Amendments to SB 751 Page 2 of 2

accordance with § 2–1257 of the State Government Article, on the best process for making all of the expenditures of all opioid settlement agreements entered into by the State, counties, and municipal governments accessible to the public.";

and in line 14, strike "2." and substitute "3.".